505979247 03/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6025955

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MR. HUMBERTO F. LE	ENIEK SR.			03/12/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CTLIFT SYSTEMS, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	950 ECHO LANE #200				
City:	HOUSTO	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77024				
Application Number:	1	6732662			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	be sent to i	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	be sent to t f provided;				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; 7 d	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to a f provided; 7 d : D	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com AN KRUEGER	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; 7 d : D 5	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com AN KRUEGER 020 MONTROSE BLVD #8	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; 7 d : D 5	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com AN KRUEGER	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 7 d : D 5 H	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com AN KRUEGER 020 MONTROSE BLVD #8	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 7 d : D 5 H IUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com AN KRUEGER 020 MONTROSE BLVD #8 OUSTON, TEXAS 77006	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to a f provided; 7 d : D 5 H IUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com AN KRUEGER 020 MONTROSE BLVD #8 OUSTON, TEXAS 77006 CTL.004	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to a f provided; 7 d : D 5 H IUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 134499669 an@djkrueger.com AN KRUEGER 020 MONTROSE BLVD #8 OUSTON, TEXAS 77006 CTL.004 DANIEL J. KRUEGER	will be sent v		

ASSIGNMENT

For \$10 cash in hand and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

Mr. Humberto F. Leniek, of 800 W. Sam Houston Pkwy S., Suite 220, Houston TX 77042,

does hereby represent and warrant that they have the full right to assign free of any and all prior licenses, assignments, mortgages, and other encumbrances, and does hereby assign and agree to assign to Assignee

CTLift Systems, L.L.C.,

a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and doing business at 950 Echo Lane, Suite 200, Houston TX 77024,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

US patent application 16/732,662, filed 2020-01-02 and titled "Hybrid Artificial Lift System and Method";

the invention(s) disclosed in said patent application and any improvements thereto, along with the authorization for Assignee to apply for patent protection in its own name; all other applications and patents for said invention(s) including domestic and foreign, provisional and non-provisional, divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals, reexams, reissues, substitutions, utility models, design registrations, inventor certificates, and all other similar forms of protection such as continuations-in-part; the right to claim priority to each of the foregoing; and all rights of action for unauthorized use including the right to collect for any past damages for infringement of the foregoing. Assignor does further agree to sign all papers and perform such other actions as may be reasonable necessary to give Assignee the full benefit of this agreement.

Humberto F. Loniek, Sr.	
(WV >>	March 12, 2020
Signature	Date
Witness #1 Signature:	Witness #2 Signature:
 Name:	 Name;

PATENT REEL: 052204 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 03/23/2020